GREENSBORO

DATE: December 16, 2017
TO: Matt Brown, Greensboro Coliseum
FROM: Tiffany Jones, M/WBE Office

DEPARTMENT: Coliseum
SUBJECT: MWBE Memo for Steven Tanger Center for the Performing Arts Phase 2

The M/WBE Office reviewed the documentation submitted by Barnhill Contracting Company to
determine compliance with the City of Greensboro M/WBE Program Plan. Contract goals established
for the project were MBE 10% and WBE 10%. Barnhill Contracting Company did not meet the
M/WBE goals for the project, but achieved the 50 GFE points.

Barnhill proposed to commit $1,766,528.00 (3.1%) of the total contract value of $57,900,000.00 to
the following M/WBE firms.

Description Contract
Certification Firm Name County of Work Dollar Value Percentage
Muter .
WBE . Alamance Site Work $1,156,628 2%
Construction
S&L Painting &
WBE Decorating, Inc. Forsyth Painting $328,400 62%
MBE Cinda Corporation | Forsyth Sidewalks $281,500 0.5%

Please be reminded that during the performance of the contract, if there is a change to the scope of
work either through change orders or additions; the contractor must contact the M/WBE Office prior
to making any such changes or substitutions.

Please give me a call at 336-373-7698 if you have any questions.

T]

cc: Gwen Carter, M/WBE Coordinator

PO BOX 3136 - GREENSBORO NC 27402-3136 + WWW.GREENSBORO-NC.GOV - 336-373-CITY (2489)



